tion Manual

@ Instruc

)
=

e

=

T4
i

wasE

He pe12KiT DD Q@D | vol.1 109891 |



Thank ou Thank you for selecting this Hot Bodies product! This kit is designed to be fun to drive and uses top quality parts

y for durability and performance. The instruction manual you are reading was designed to be easy to follow yet thor-
ough in its explanations. Hot Bodies wants you to enjoy driving your new Hotbodies product. If you come across
any problems or need some help getting through a step, give us a call and we will do our very best to help you. You
can also contact us on the internet at www.hotbodiesonline.com.

@This is a high performance R/C kit, and it requires regular maintenance for best performance. If you don’t do regular maintenance the perfor
mance will suffer. Hotbodies has all the necessary parts and accessories available to keep your car performing at its best.

The caution or attention symbols will warn you about steps that can be very dangerous.
Please read and understand the instructions carefully before proceeding.

Attention Failure to follow these instructions can
Achtung cause injury to yourself or others.
Attention You might also cause property damage or
= damage your kit.

Cautions
Warnhinweise

Failure to follow these instructions can
damage your Kit, and cause serious
Precautions o i iniury or death.

BES

Cl?vuﬁo’r:_s ) If you make changes or adjustments not shown in the instruction manual, your vehicle may be damaged.
arnhinweise  To prevent any serious personal injury and/or damage pro;m,pleaseberﬁponsib‘em operating all remote controlled
Precautions &mﬂmism%mﬁmmrw powered model. mesemxlscanexceedspeedsome.p.h.
s and use highly poisonous and flammable fuels.

Before Running  @Please read manual (with parent, guardian or a responsible adult if necessary).

While Operating ePlease do not run on a public street, this could cause serious accidents, personal injuries and/or property damage.
®Please do not run near pedestrians or small children.
®Please do not run in small or confined areas.

Before Operating @Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened.
®Always use fresh batteries for your transmitter and receiver to avoid losing control of the model.
®Please confirm the neutral throttle position.

After Running ®Shut off engine first, then turn off receiver switch and turn off transmitter last.
®After running, it is necessary to perform routine maintenance.
Failure to do this can result in increased wear and damage to the engine and chassis.
Heat, Fire, and Fuel Safety
®Never use gasoline in a glow engine. Use glow fuel specifically designed for model car engines.
®Do not run near open flames or smoke while running your model or while handling fuel.

®Always store fuel in a well ventilated place, away from heating devices, open flames, direct sunlight, or batteries.

@ Keep glow fuel away from children.

®Glow fuel is flammable and poisonous. Glow fuel powered model ines emit poisonous vapors and gasses.
Thﬁevaporsim‘iateeyesandcanbehighlydangemusmywrhm.

®Be aware that some parts will be hot after operation. Do not touch the exhaust or the engine until they have cooled.

Danke Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir Hot Bodies entschieden haben! Dieses Auto soll Spa3 machen und verwendet nur hochwertige
Materialien fiir beste Leistungen und Haltbarkeit. Die Anleitung, die Sie gerade lesen, ist einfach zu verstehen und dabei sehr
ausfiihrlich. Hot Bodies will, dass Sie Erfolg und Spal mit Inrem neuen Modell haben! Falls es dennoch einmal zu Problemen
kommen sollte, melden Sie sich bei uns. Wir werden alles in unserer Macht stehende tun, um zu helfen. Sie kbnnen uns auch
gerne unter www.hotbodiesonline.com. kontaktieren.

@®Dies ist ein hochleistungs RC-Auto und bendtigt regelméBige Wartung. Wenn Sie diese Wartungsarbeiten nicht durchfiihren wird die Leistung
des Autos darunter leiden. Alle zur Wartung bendétigten Teile sind bei Hotbodies erhiiltlich.

Die Wamsymbole weisen Sie auf geﬁhﬂiche Bauabschnitte hin. B
Bitte lesen und verstehen Sie die Anweisungen bevor Sie sie durchfiihren.

Cautions Attention Wenn Sie diesen Anweisungen nicht folgen,

Warnhinweise Wenn Sie diesen Anweisungen nicht fol- A chrung RohnErn e e et e

gen, kénnen Sie oder Ihr Auto Schiden

davontragen. Attention Es kann auch sein, dass dabei Sachschaden

EE an anderen Dingen oder ihrem Auto entsteht.

Précautions
HE

Cautions Wenn Sie Anderungen oder Einstellungen an Ihrem Fahrzeug vornehmen, die nicht in der Anleitung beschrieben sind, kann es beschédigt werden.

Warnhinweise Um Sachschaden und Verletzungen zu vermeiden, bitten wir Sie beim Fahren mit ferngesteuerten Modellen vorsichtig vorzuge-

Précautions  hen. Besondere Vorsicht ist bei Modellen mit Verbrennungsmotor geboten. Diese Modelle kénnen deutlich schneller als 50km/h
& werden und verwenden leicht entziindliche Kraftstoffe.

Vor dem Fahren eBitte lesen Sie die Anleitung (mit einem Erwachsenen)

Wiéhrend dem Fahren eFahren Sie bitte nicht auf 6ffentlichen Strafien. Dies kann zu schweren Unfillen mit Personen- und/oder Sachschaden fiihren.
®Fahren Sie bitte nicht in der Nihe von FuBgéangern und Kindern.
®Fahren Sie bitte nicht auf zu kleinen oder begrenzten Plitzen.

Vor dem Fahren eVergewissern Sie sich, dass alle Schrauben und Muttern korrekt sitzen.
®Verwenden Sie immer frische Batterien im Sender und Empfanger um nicht die Kontrolle iiber das Auto zu verlieren.
®Uberpriifen Sie, dass die Servos auf Neutralposition stehen.

Nach dem Fahren ®Schalten Sie den Motor aus, danach den Empfinger und als letztes den Sender. . o
@Nach dem Fahren ist regelmaBige Wartung natig. Dies nicht zu tun, kann den Verschieill erhéhen oder den Motor beschécdigen.

Feuer und Sicherheitshinweise zum Kraftstoff
®Verwenden Sie niemals Benin in einem Modellmotor. Verwenden Sie i Kraftstoff fiir Modellmotoren.
®Fahren Sie nicht in der Nihe von Feuer und rauchen Sie nicht, wenn Sie Ihr Modell betreiben oder mit Kraftstoff hantieren.
@ ®Bewahren Sie den Kraftstoff nur in gut beliifteten Ridumen auf. Weit entfernt von HeizkGrpern, Feuer, Sonnenlicht oder Batterien.
5% Halten Sie den Kraftstoff von Kindern fern.
Ihre Gesundheit schidigen.
®Denken Sie daran, dass einige Teile sehr heill werden kinnen. Beriihren Sie nicht den Auspuff oder den Motor, bevor diese abgekiihlt sind.




Me rc" Merci d’avoir choisi ce produit Hot Bodies! Ce kit a été con¢cu pour étre amusant a conduire, et utilise des piéces de la plus
haute qualité pour la longévité et les performances. Le manuel d’utilisation qui est entre vos mains a été con¢u pour vous fournir
des explications faciles a suivre mais complétes. Hot Bodies espére que vous aurez plaisir a piloter votre nouveau kit radio-
commandé. Si vous rencontrez des problémes ou si vous avez besoin d’aide pour une étape, appelez-nous et nous ferons de
notre mieux pour vous aider. Vous pouvez aussi nous contacter par Internet sur www.hotbodiesonline.com.

@Ceci est un kit radio-commandé de hautes performances, et requiert un entretien régulier pour donner le meilleur de Iui-méme.
Si vous n’effectuez pas un entretien régulier, les performances en souffriront. Hotbodies a toutes les piéces et les accessoires nécessaires
pour maintenir les performances de votre véhicule a leur meilleur niveau.

Les symboles attirant votre attention vous avertiront des étapes qui peuvent étre trés dangereuses. Veuillez lire soigneusement
les instructions et bien les comprendre avant toute utilisation.

Cautions En ne suivant pas ces instructions
Warnhinweise vous pourriez endommager votre kit, et

Precautions provoquer de serieux dégéts corporels Attention personnes. Vous pourriez également provoguer

Attention En ne suivant pas ces instructions vous pourriez
Achtung  vous blesser vous-méme ou blesser d'autres

S ou méme mortels. = des dégats matériels ou endommager votre Kit.
Cgvt;t:ogs Sivous apportez des modifications ou faites des réglages qui ne sont pas indigués dans le manuel d'instruction, votre véhicule pourrait étre endomimagé.
mhinweise  Ppour éviter toute blessure corporelle et/ou biens, veuillez agir d’une fagon responsable vous faites
Precautions fonctionner des modéles réduits télécommandés. :uagmmMﬁunngmps;mhrsquems un modéle ther-
e mm&wammtam&smwmmam:dﬁﬁthmmam

Avant de faire courir le véhicule @ Veuillez lire le manuel avec un parent ou un adulte responsable.

Lors du fonctionnement ®Ne faites pas fonctionner sur une voie publique, cela pourrait provoquer des accidents graves, des blessures corporelles etiou des dommages aux biens.
®Ne faites pas fonctionner a proximite de piétons ou d'enfants en bas ige.
®Ne faites pas fonctionner dans des lieux petits ou fermés.

Avant de mettre en marche @ Veuillez vérifier que toutes les vis et tous les boulons sont correctement serrés.
®Utilisez toujours des batteries nouvellement chargées pour I'émetteur et le récepteur afin d’éviter de perdre le contrble du véhicule.
®Veuillez vérifier la position neutre de I'accélérateur.

Aprés l'arrét ®Eteignez d’abord le moneur puis le et éteignez I'émetteur en dernier.
@Apres avoir roulé, il est muﬂm de routine. Ne pas le faire résulterait
erartenuneusweplusmwfanteetd«sdomagesaummaauchassm

Sécurité du carburant contre I'incendie
®N'utilisez jamais d'essence dans un moteur thermigue. Utilisez du carburant spécialement congu pour les moteurs de modéles réduits.
®Ne faites pas fonctionner prés de flammes nues et ne fumez pas pendant que vous faites courir votre modéle réduit ou que vous manipulez du carburant.

®Conservez toujours le carburant dans un endroit bien ventilé, loin des appareils de chauffage, des flammes nues, de la lumiére
. @ du soleil directe ou de batteries. Conservez le carburant hors de la portée des enfants.

.Lecarbumgel‘spourmoddesrmnsestmﬂanmaﬂe poison. Les modéles réduits thermiques émettent des vapeurs et gaz
®N'oubliez pas que certaines piéces seront chaudes aprés avoir fonctionné. Ne touchez pas I'échappement ou le moteur avant qu'ils n’aient refroidi.

( i U b l : COHEF, HOT BODIESREZBEVLIFVEEEFELT, BIchHDHESTENEY. FRAEREDHEIEERL. I\ URIVEBET
DHRDESHEENTVE Y, &fe. FHABRILEDS THRAL—XICBETEDLSEZLDITA L, RIARTEEALTEDETY
DT, KEBFMHNEREWELTELWS IS A TRAY— FEETLEZ. B8, HOT BODIESTRESEZRLAIBHEZADT
&, HBIUTHRELBBH > TWRENER>TBH T,
HBROBETHARRLTENE LIS BTEICBHVEDELEE . RRZECERICEDEICETFEREZREEDHH < EEL.
OFMHAEIFR/CH—DHEER RS ICRIBS D DICRETERDA Y TF YV AVBETT . XUTFVARTHEBLWER/CA—MMEECFRALEDET,
HOTBODIESTIZ. AVFFYAPEBRICANTI—VERBLTSDETOT. ESESHALESL,

FHBEHIAE CRBEREN DR EPLIREERACELLT BIHIC. BIROESIRE. BBRIRWCOWTLTORES TESRTEIT>TVET.
AEE &L CEROLTEEBR#H#LEEL,

é Cfv‘;“,ggglweise CORTRESERDBVETDE, BHEDE

Precautions. ™ PEHEICEASRENRET HEMEMNER Attenton ELDTIEIE. MIEEDRAIEEE NBNEET

Agggt’i,%” CORTHESERDBIET BE, HANBEE

= TNBRBETRLTVET, frap LTWET.
Cautions ~  FBEIEICEMENTV\SHELNOERSEGEROBMIOBIDET,

Précautions  LZYYRCA—ESINEOBUERERAL. by TAE— KSH#S0M/hLL L6 ELET. EcHaEiioAMce>TRAREICEIRaNEDRT.
ETEEIRBLL. RETHOAOERLESTNBRTETEETLEZV. R2MROHLUTOIERRESRHLVEEETEBRLBLIEEL,

25

ESEBHIIC OHTHBIAREBRY L EEL. (REEOHOHTEARETHLEZL.

ETEOER OEETOETRBLED L IEEL,
OSTED T EFHOVD B CRETEHENTLIERL,
OB BA TOETE BT L EEL,

ETHIORIR OEFDRY, Fv McEFHEWDF v ILET,
OEEH. BEROTHOBEAF I vILET. BHOBEIMEIE. BE£IY FO—LTBBHHEE EDBRTYT. FHOERELHT TR,
OFE TR (R RIEEDREE LT EEL,
OIVIVOMBFICAOY MLBt=a2— bS5l (SH#EAE) ICHHIRELTLEZL.

EfTROER OUTFTYIVEBIELTHSBES, REMORETZ - v FEOFFICLTL 2L, REEMET3 EENRET 2BNHBDET,
OEFEIIR/CH—DX VT FIR (5, BiR) BF2TA, AUFHYABTHENER/CH—HEROMEEREE D, FSTLDRELPTLIDET,

IvIvEREOmbRLEDER

ORI T. TVIVRCH—AIOBEEERLTLIEEV,. AV UVEEDOhOBEIRERICERLENTLIEZL.
O O—FEIES MEDE LD TNTDEE TOREPETELFVTLEEL. F/INIONERIETT.

@ OJO0—FERRICASTPERBAERT. HRPFHEOFOBDESIEATICRELTLEZ,

> J0—FHIZERENB D NMEOBLEIDSTETVETY, o THAKE DERRSZRVVACORFETY. 2. BICASEVNLS (CHAEBLTLEZW.
OETROIY IPIIS—RBAESRICE>TLETY. BRPFABRIEE TR THST>TLREZE W,




\‘

Tools Werkzeuge Outils TR

Tools needed for assembly. sold separately.

Zum Zusammenbau bendtigtes Werkzeug. Separat erhéltlich.

Outils nécessaires pour la mise en place, vendus séparément.
FHREET TR TROIRYFHETY, JERCABLTIEZL.

9087
Flachzange Wrench Reamer
Pince a bec fin Gliihkerzenschliissel Reamer
SYANIF Clé a bougies Alésoir

JORF 4 —U—F—

Allen Wrench 1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm / 3.0mm
Inbusschliissel 1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm / 3.0mm
Clé Allen 1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm / 3.0mm
FHALYF 1.5mm / 2.0mm / 2.5mm / 3.0mm

HBC8090
S‘;uWheelAngie ster
Outil reglage angle des roues in & 1 i Huile p. Filtre a air
E=H0ALVF F=Ily SILLIF ES DL | JUR IPT15—21)
Included ltems Eléments inclus

Enthaltenes Werkzeug FvHMCA>TWL3Y

HBC8122-4 HBC8122-9
Silikon #3000 =] Gl #500
S_Qamlpfemel Damp?m 0 E

’ »UazF)L#3000 v3 v &7 )L #6500

Caution Attention
Achtung ETLOER

faites pas fonctionner sable.
KreEb, BitEETRETEEEVTLEZL,. HRORECESTLNBDET.

f1
Do not run on public streets or highways. This could cause serious accidents, personal injuries, and/or property damage.

Fahren Sie niemals auf dffentlichen Stralen. Dies kann zu schweren Unféllen mit Personen- und Sachschaden fiihren.

Ne faites pas fonctionner sur la voie publique ou la route. Cela pourrait provoquer des accidents graves, des blessures corporelles ou des dommages aux biens.
HEEE, P ADESSRCRETETEBNTIES L.




\‘

Equipment Needed Benétigtes Zubehér Equipement nécessaire FEd3H0

Radio Components Fernsteuer Anlage Eléments de laradio 7ORIVK—%> k

Ywmﬂneedazmmnelmmcsysmmnwsmmenemalmbammmdm ON/OFF switch.
Sie bendtigen eine 2-Kanal Fernsteuerung mit zwei Servos, einem einem Schalter.

Vous aurez besoin d’un systéme radio a 2 voies avec deux servos, unpackdebamenesem:me le récepteur et un interrupteur de marche/arrét.
2F v/ RIVEENE. BEH. Y- x2. ZERAI(yFU—. REEAyFU— VT TR vFEERLTILES L.

Senderbatterien
Piles de 'émetteur
Use a servo an receiver in the above size or smaller. EERRNyTU—
Verwenden Sie ein Servo und einen Empfanger, der die oben gezeigten Mafle
nicher iberschreitet.

Utiliser un servo et un récepteur des dimensions ci-dessus indiquées ou plus petit.
Y- L SRS RO TEL TOME AL T EEL.

74115
Fuel Bottle

Kraftstoffflasche
Bouteille de carburant
Fa—-INHT

furRecewerBatneryPack

2194 XIYTY. XI5—ERBUET. g’ﬁ; . ,_U_*.?;“ Rt ey

74105 (US)
74106 (EU 2Pin)
74104 (EU 3Pin)
74107 (JP)

Glow Plug Igniter
Gliihkerzenstecker

I3Te—5—

Starter We recommend that you use
ax fuel containing 20-25% nitro.
Wir empfehlen, dass Sie Modellauto-
Kraftstoff mit einem Nitromethan-
Gehalt von 20-25% verwenden.
Nous vous conseillons d'utiliser
du carburant qui contient 20 & 25
Yde nitrométhane.
= FOZHE2025%0R/CH—H
JO—FEEERLTIEEL,

20% - 25%

Caisse de dé
AF—F—Rv IR

Cautions If you do not use a charger designed to charge Nickel Metal Hydride / LiPo batteries, The batteries will be damaged.
Warnhinweise Wenn Sie keinen geeigneten Lader zum Laden der Nickel-Metall-Hydrid oder LiPo Akkus verwenden, werden die Akkus beschédigt.
Précattions Si vous n'utilisez pas un chargeur congu pour recharger les batteries Nickel Métal Hydride ou LiPo, celles-ci seront endommagées.
- T,Lr"?giﬁ”_ LiPo/{yF U—DRRICEHAXREELTEALTI LS. SAXRBEEALEVES. /(v FU—-ORREEOEROETIBNISHFTOTER
Sl

PAGE 4




STEP A-01

®[Bx2

100551

Stoppmatier 2 5mm 109831
Ecrou de mMa2.5

Fo02Fvk M2

e
Dampfersl 67515-c
mﬁhd’mﬁ%m

v3woF 1)L 2500 67515-b

67515-a

Move the shaft up and down slowly to remove all

air bubbles.

Bewegen Sie die Kolbenstange langsam nach oben

undunmn,dmitu:ﬂblasengmchenkﬁnm _—

Déplacez I'axe vers le haut et vers le bas douce- &
HBC8122-9 ment pour faire partir toutes les bulles. ==
Shock Oil #500 Bo{DEAMVERDLRESEREET.

Dampferol #500
Huile d'amortisseur #500
3w AL #500

| UseaRag.
Verwenden Sie einen Putzlappen.
Utilisez un chiffon.
FAINEREWMOET .

67351-d




STEP A-O2

®[Bx2

Move the shaft up and down slowly to remove all
air bubbles.
Bewegen Sie die Kolbenstange langsam nach oben
und unten, damit Luftblasen entweichen kénnen.
Déplacez I'axe vers le haut et vers le bas douce-

ment pour faire partir toutes les bulles.
J;. B2 DEAFYERDLESEREET.

&N




STEP B-01

@ [ ke 2 2 10ie
x8 2 Stiick 2mfeb=7

2086

Flat Head Screw M3x18mm

F Front  Avant
Vorne ok

HBC8122-6

Silicone Oil #7000

Silikon Daempferoel #7000

Huile silicone 7000

LU FALET000

Fill to top of cross shafts with silicone diff oil. .
Fiillen Sie das Gehiuse bis zum Wellenkreuz mit Silikon-Differential-Ol.

W’ dhuile ji ‘en haut des arbres transversaux avec de
FIv ¢ MENSETY U IV A L ERLET .

2x67200

b 4
V5

4 x 109835-c

4 x 109835-a




STEP B-02

@ (mmmmmy

100560

Button Head Screw M3x16mm
fschraube M3x16mm

Vis téte ronde M3x16mm

FFE M3x16mm

4 x 100560
M3x16mm

memdmmmmmi‘aﬂ.

mtrssez M%mhmdesmmsmmde

FIV I POENBETYU IV A LERLET .




STEP C-01

4 Make 4 4 fois
). { 4 Stiick Amfrost

2x67516

STEP C-02

D17 Make 2 2fois
*{ 2 Stiick 2mfrozT




STEP D-O1

@pmm

2082
Flat Head Scrow M3xmm

%%ghm

100555
WMdx3mm




10 x 107374
M2.5x61

mm

FOU Ay TAZUa— MAx10mm

®hx10

107374

Flat Head Screw M2.5x6mm
Senkkopfschraube M2.5x6mm
Vis téte plate M2.5x6mm
H#Zx M25x6mm

109839-d

2x 107372 ——
Mdx10mm

2 x BO8S 13x16x0.2mm

8x16x5mm

2 x 86598
13x16x0.2mm




STEP E-O4

®~x4

100556

Flat Head Screw M3x14mm
Senkkopfschraube M3x14mm
Vis téte fraisee M3x14mm
#5337 M3x14mm

@ (s _,

100560
Button Head Screw M3x16mm

Head Screw
Vis ﬁﬁacrﬂmﬂqﬂ
Frw TR M3x8mm

STEP E-0S

®_X4

2353
Button Head Screw M3x10mm

4 x Z353
M3x10mm

109852

2x 67202

4x Z?(éa\‘/é %\

M3x3mm
2x 109849

2 x 109855-a




STEP E-O6

D10 Make 2 2fois
*{ 2 Stiick 2mfrozt

2x109857-b

2 x 109857-a

STEP E-O7
@.)&
Z700

2xZ700

2x 6r7404—b

2x109858

2x110072




@, & |

94675 94677

Cap Head Screw M3.5x14mm Cap Head Screw M3.5x42mm
Inbusschraube M3.5x14mm Inbusschraube M3.5x42mm

Vis téte cylindrique M3.5x 14mm Vis téte cylindrique M3.5x42mm

AERIMIx3mm

@.xz

AERIMAxdmm

@@.Xa!

Z663

Lock Nut M3
Stoppmutter M3
Ecrou nylon M3
OwZFwh M3

@ (Jrommmmm 5] 2x109847-a 4x 109835

7357 ] M 10x0.3mm

Button Head Screw M3x20mm
Flachkopfschraube M3x20mm
Vis téte ronde M3x20mm

®

FAz M3x20mm
x4

94531

Flat Head Screw Mdx15mm
raube Mdx15mm

e

BSR Mdx15mm

Button Head Screw M3x10mm
fschraube M3x10mm >
Vis téte ronde M3x10mm 7
FAFT M3 10mm 2 /
; pram—

109851 ||
—] =

o \ \_/-“\ i

4 x 109860

hxd

2492 :

R e 4y o551
Vis tole téte plate M2.2x4.8mm Mdx15mm
TRJTERY M2.2x4.8mm




@——_____2 x 67534

=) 2 x 67491

100559
M3x14mm

Flat Head Screw M3x12mm

fschraube M3x12mm
mmumzﬂm
I M3x12mm

Vis sans téte
AEXRIM3x14mm

®@.x1‘

STEP F-02

®~x1‘

Z084
el o gfrfbs: Head Screw M4x10mm
Senkkopfschraube M3x12mm
L Seram . fﬂs téte ronde H«::l:n‘m
3
HI3x MAx12mm Foccaes M) o

@”n @@.xﬁ A S = 4 x 109847

2086

Flat Head Screw M3x18mm
fschraube M3x18mm

mm M3x18mm

I3 M3x18mm

epm,

Z307
Flat Head Screw Mdx10mm (Thin

ube Mdx10mm (D
mhm Mdx10mm pmmu';) wy
#5227 Mdx10mm (388

®~x2

2353

Button Head Screw M3x10mm
fschraube M3x10mm

et

FAFs M3x10mm

&,

Z354

Button Head Screw M3x12mm
Flachkopfschraube M3x12mm
Vis téte ronde M3x12mm




lage
FOU Ay TAZUa— MAx10mm

@ ., 10 x 107374

107374 / M2 5x6mm
Flat Head Screw M2.5x6mm

Senkkopfschraube M2.5x6mm

Vis téte plate M2.5x6mm

H#Zx M2.5x8mm

109861-b

= T 2x 107372
41 0mm




STEP G-03

& [ I , ,

94676

Cap Head Screw M3.5x18mm
Inbusschraube M3.5x18mm

Vis téte drigue M3.5x18mm
Fro T3 M3EX18mm

®~x2

2353
Button Head Screw M3x10mm

2 x 86598
13x16x0.2mm

STEP G-04

®~X3

100556
Flat Head Screw M3x14mm

M3
HI3 M3x14mm OwZFwbM3

®~x4

Z354

Button Head Screw M3x12mm
Flachkopfschraube M3x12mm
Vis téte ronde M3x12mm
Fos MAx12mm

@ (o

Z357

Button Head Screw M3x20mm
Flachkopfschraube M3x20mm
Vis téte ronde M3x20mm
FARY

Fry T3 M3xBmm

& [ Jmmmmmmm

Z547
Cap Head Screw M3x20mm
Inbusschraube M3x20mm

Vis téte ¢ rique M3x20mm
oy S ficet Tt

2 x 86598
13x16x0 2mm

2 x B085
8x16x5mm

109840-b
2 x 94676
M3.5x18mm

3 x 100556

M3x14mm 4 x Z354
M:I3x12nm

M3
2x67521-b
2x 109846
2x67521-a

AR
w\ 2 x 100862

2x 7547
M3x20mm




STEP G-06

D20 Make 2 2 fois
*.{ 2 stiick 2mEpzT

109857-b

109857-a




& [ |,

94677

Cap Head Screw M3.5x42mm
Inbusschraube M3.5x42mm

Vis téte drigue M3.5x42mm
FroTx M3.5x42mm

®~x2

94675

2x110072

6 x Z663
M3

4 x 109835-¢
4x109847-c  M4x10x0.3mm

|
2x109857

@.Jd
Zr21

Set Screw Mdxdmm
Madenschraube Mdxdmm

Vis sans téte Mdxdmm
AEFIMAxdmm

®OH

Z663
Lock Nut M3

Vis
FART M3x20mm




STEP G-03

o,

94531

Flat Head Screw M4x15mm
Senkkopfschraube M4x15mm
Vis téte plate Mdx15mm
#5323 MAx15mm

& | mmmmmm

Inbusschraube M3x20mm
Vis téte cylindrigue M3x20mm
< M3x20mm

®_X2

2353

Button Head Screw M3x10mm
fschraube M3x10mm

Vis téte ronde M3x10mm

FAs M3x10mm

TP Binder Head Screw M2.2x4.8mm
Flachkopfschneidschraube M2.2x4.8mm
Vis tole téte plate M2.2x4.8mm
TR /ExEY M2.2x4.8mm

94531

Flat Head Screw Mdx15mm

Senkkopfschraube Mdx15mm SEFXIM3x3mm
Vis téte plate Mdx15mm

HI3 MAx15mm
®O[.
@ (um ,, o5
Z352
Button Haed Serew M3xBmm d

‘lﬂs téte ronde M3x8mm
FARY M3xBmm

®—x1

2351
Sutton Heed Screw Kaxbmm

Vis téte ronde M3x6mm
Feizz MAxBmm

OwZrFwk M3

@{lj' \}




FAF M3x10mm

Steering Servo (Not
Lenkservo (Nicht enthalten) -
Servo de direction (Non inclus,
AFFUZITY—K FimEb)

y

2x67368

Install when servo is neutral.

Use the screw that come with the servo.

Steflen Sie das Servo vor dem Einbau auf Neutral.
Installer quand le servo est au neutre.

Utilisez la vis qui est livrée avec le servo.

P—MD=a1— 5 IVERRL TRD HHET.
Y-RICHEOR I EEALET,

STEP 102

3xz700 8
(o M3x3mm

107154

Binder Head S M2.5x12mm

Fhmbp!schwmb‘: M2.5x12mm 67520-d

Vis téte ronde M2.5x12mm =2

JErvRZS M25x]2mm : 3 x67520-¢c

(oo .,
107155 2700 67520-f
th‘rbp!scfi:fb‘: W axtemm Madenschraube M3x3mm i “ 67520-g
Vis téte ronde M2.5x16mm g il
I B M2.5x16mm

B67520-i

B[, 4
2542 JP
F===67378

FpwTRT M3xBmm g 107154

@ Bmmmm
Z544
Cap Head Screw M3x12mm
Inbusschraube M3x12mm

Vis téte cylindriqgue M3x12mm
Fru TR M3x12mm




STEPI-O03

I x5 Use the screws included with your

Z307 Switch.

Flat Head Screw M4x10mm (Thin Ve fen Sie die Schraube, die
Senkkop ube Mdx10mm (Duenn, P - i

Vis této plate Mdx10mm (mince) 2w g St gt wir,
BRI 10mm (88 Utiliser les vis incluses avec votre

interrupteur.
BREAS v FAMORIEERLET.
@ (um,,

2352 iver Battery 6.0V (Not Included)
Button Head Screw M3x8mm Empfingerakku 6.0V (Nicht enthalten)
m’:m';m M3xGmm Batterie récepteur 6.0V (Non inclus)
F AR M3x8mm @A/ (v T U— 6.0V (515b)

[
®_X4 2x2352

|

|

2353 M3x8mm ——————CE ]
I

Button Head Screw M3x10mm

fschraube M2x10mm
Vis téte ronde M3x10mm
FA M3x10mm

®~x1

Z354

Button Head Screw M3x12mm
Flachkopfschraube M3x12mm
Vis téte ronde M3x12mm

- ‘ .

— 2x67520-d

: 2 x 67520k
“US 2675204

_

Refer to your radio’s owners manual for details on setg.

Bezﬁg\ﬁc%o:erﬁnsteﬂungﬂwes Senders nehmen Sie ggf. die dazugehérige Bedienungsanleitung zur Hilfe.
Se reporter au manuel de votre radio pour des instructions détaillées.
BFHEOERFEHROMO MR ESFCRELET .




STEP J-01

O, @)m,

Z354

Button Head Screw M3x12mm 2307

Flachkopfschraube M3x12mm Flat Head Screw M4x10mm (Thin

Vis téte ronde M3x12mm Senkkopfschraube M4x10mm (Duenn,
Fck2i M3x12mm Vis téte ﬁf’ Mdx10mm (mince)
H5327 M 10mm (8

@mxz

100560
Button Head Screw M3x16mm

2x67364-c P

L]

q""‘

g 5

3 x HBC8045

3x 67470

# ' E
A & =8 f =
H
=7 : A7
1/ H 2 4
| H
B H
P i\ = 2 i e
A o> N ey
o e . a7
e Sy i
. e 7 ]
B e Y e A S
i S g |
e A
o
7
= 7
|
|

VAR N |



®|

Z544

Cap Head Screw M3x12mm
Inbusschraube M3x12mm

Vis téte cylindrigue M3x12mm
Frw TR M3x12mm

@pmm

2082
it Plead Seraw Mo dmm

Vis téte plate M3x8mm

Flat Head Screw Mdx8mm
Senkkopfschraube M4x8mm




Z190

Air Filter Oil (Not Included)
Luffilter Oel (Nicht enthalten)
Huile p. Filtre a air (Non inclus)
IFP T« &—FA) (BmD)




Tringlerie élé,
AOw kLU r—3

Throttle Linkage Setup Reéglage de Ia tringlerie d’accélération
Einstellen des Gasgestianges 20w kLY 2 r—J0OiEE

Setting Neutral Neutralpunkt Einstellung Réglage du neutre —a—kSibEy b Pw D

lﬁ!ﬂ"lx  que est bien
Za—ILTRIL—FohENE S CRELET.

zum duse ist.
H—RF—Lb—Hr—A L TIICES LS T LT .

Setting Full Throttle Einstellung fiir Vollgas Réglage de I’'accélération maximale Z)L.ZO0w kv Py

Pull full throttle. Make sure the carburetor is open.
Geben Sie Vollgas.

Uberpriifen Sie, ob der Vergaser vollstindig gedffnet ist.
Tirez a fond sur accélérateur.
kammm

A0w ML U H—Z2 B EIC L
FrILI—DEMICEDSR i’llilﬁ l..-ﬁ'!'.

Soansﬂen, ﬁ%mmmm

**r:'b%lngﬂﬁ SICRELET.

Setting Full Brake Einstellung fiir Vollboremsung Réglage du freinage maximal JL—*tv+Pv 7

~ Pushtn to the full brake position.
Try the car to make sure the brake works.
Driicken Sie den Gashebel ganz nach vorme. Versuchen Sie das Auto zu
schieben, um zu priifen, ob die Bremse funktioniert.
Tirez a fond sur la gachette de frein. :E
Essayez de pousser la voiture pour vérifier que le frein fonctionne. ©

AOw bﬂ:bUHjU—;?h.bﬁ?.
WEFTHLTHT I L—Fo%< &5 ICRE LFT .

Rear Brake Adjustment Dial —__| ||
UFPIL—FRES P




2 x Z663
Fre TR M3x12mm 4 x 67492 M3 \
©OH.. \ B
@\ 50 ) % A e N2

FR1T L fpl

Lackieren Sie von Innen mit Farben fiir Polycarbonat.
Peignez a partir de Fintérieur, en utilisant une peinture polycarbonate.
U Ai—F— NHZEEER LTI SEBRLTIEE L,

Remove protective film before usi)

Entfernen Sie vor dem Fahren die tzfolie.
Retirez le film de protection avant utilisation.
T RS T JLLEMDL TERLET.

109865

~C




2x6122

109865-b




Setup Sheet Fiche de réglage
Setup Blatt v 7y 7Y—h

Name Date Track Event Track Condition
Name Datum Strecke Veranstaltung Streckenzustand
Nom Standard Setup Date Piste Evénement Conditions de piste
ES B f1 H—Fw b AR+ BiEtR
Ride Height Shocks
Sgﬁe’“fﬁ' Amortisseurs
au s
B 29 .y avy
Shar Olviskositit
viskositdi
Angle de carrossage -1 Grade huile 500
F v )~ ? R
Toe Angle Piston
Vorspur Kolbenplatte
Angle de pincement 0 Piston
(] = Rk 6x1.3mm
gwab}‘_:l Bar Bladder
tabilisator Daempfermemb
Barre antiroulis Sgﬁﬁarffneem "o
S5 (Y- 26 mm | 7559- STD.
Shock Length Spriny
LDémpferf:'i'nge Iéggegl
ongueur amoriisseur SSOIS
*Jagw 23 108 mm 2Ty Blue
Notes
Notizen
Notes
AE
. . Shocks
Ride Height Dimpf
S"ﬁ’ﬁgfﬁ‘ Amortisseurs
arde au s
BR 29 mm vaws
Cateage B s
viskositdi
Angle de carrossage 1 Grade huife 500
F I ? FAIES
Sway Bar Piston
g?rggggz%uﬁs 24 ﬁ‘gge' i
n
ASESAY— mm ALY 6x1.3mm
Shock Length Bladder
Lﬂampfen'ange Jggmprer}nembran
ongueur amortisseur
*Jag'yﬁlv 124 mm jiugi'l 5 STD.
Spring
T——‘_ Eé’é’m
T essorts .
4 ‘ | <) 2T White
bt Notes
Notizen
Notes
AE
Tires
Engine Reifen Front Rear
Motor Preus Vome Hinten
Moteur e Avant Arriére
IvIY 0+ U7
Spur gear Brand
Pciﬂp ahnrad ﬂ‘:’;ﬂ“
e 48T RS
L
i
Pignon Gomime
(= 16T avNovE
Clutch Insert
Eum ung Emfa
raya
55,92 0°  STOCK A9t
Glow Plug Wheel
Gliihkerze ﬁe"ge
Bougie 4 incandescence ante
J0-754 HA—l
Glow Fuel Notes
Modell-Kraftstoff Notizen
Carburant nitro Notes
SO—te *%T

Diff Oils / Differentialéle / Huile silicone p. différentiels / T2l

Front/Vorne Center / Mitte Rear/ Hinten
Note Avant /70 Centre/ 25— Arrigre /U7
Noti i Brand / Hersteller
Notezsen Margue | F5E HB HB HB
Ol wt.| Grada bl
XE Quicakuie | 7,000 7,000 3,000

PAGE 20




Setup Sheet Fiche de réglage
v 7TV

Setup Blatt 1z

" -
e bt
Garde au sol
R

Camber Angle
Sturz
Angle de
F =

Toe Angle
Angle de pincement
]

Sway Bar

Stabllisator

Barre antiroulis 2.4
AFESLH— o8

Shock Length

Longueur am
yawiR

Garde au sol
R

Camber Angle
Sturz

Angle de

F =

Sway Bar

Banes : 24
antiroulis y

AFETIH— 28

Shock Length

Longueur amorfisseur
yawiR

Front / Vorne Center / Mitte
Avant /702~ Centre / 275 —

Rear/ Hinten
Arriére /UP

Margue / 521

Q| Grads s
134187




~—10412§/2353
|
ﬁr’ ’

567397

P Y
; 109886 e=— & ald
=== 100847 HBCSONT

)
@ 109847 o=, 109855
1@@@ ztsé:";D __ 109854

z702
67196 TR b
B085 "~ |,
109853
BOBS
I s ®

z353 Z702 A




110074 <=

¥ )
110112 o 7367 T qq’”m\ LGP e7199 g

16 94531 267\ N &
nogs O~ HBC8017 e e
7 >
/




\‘

@ Parts List

Parts # Description

6122 Body Pin (Brmmv/SilverMedium/20pcs)
BETH1 Deck Wing (Black)

67195  Lightweight Steering Post (2pcs)
67196  Lightweight Wheel Hex Hub (2pes)
67197 Lightweight Out Drives (2pcs)
67198  Lightweight Brake Cam (2pcs)
67199  Lightweight Ball (6mm/4Pcs)

67200  Lightweight Differential Shaft (2pcs)
67202  Lightweight Shock Stand Off (2pcs)
67203  Lightweight Steering Bushing (2pcs)
67204  Lightweight Fixing Ball {4pcs)

67206  Lightweight Steering Push Rod Ball (4pes)
67207  Lightweight Sway Bar Holder (4pcs)
67211 Lightweight Diff Axle Shaft (2pes)
67213 Lightweight Shock End Ball (4pcs)
67344 Air Filter Boot

67345 Air Filter Set

67347 Air Filter Foam Set (Inner/Outer)
67351 Shock End/Shock Spring Retainer Set
67353 6 Holes Shock Piston Set (1.2/1.3/1.4mm)
67356  Stone Guard Set (Right/Left)

67364 Fuel Tank Stand-Off And Fuel Line Clips Set
67366  Engine Mount Set

67368  Radio Tray Set

67376  Servo Am Set

67378  Servo Horn Set

67382  Rear Chassis Stiffener Mount
67383  Rear Chassis Stiffener

67394  Servo Saver Crank Set

67397  Steering Crank Set

67338  Steering Plate

67401 Front Chassis Stiffener

67404  Universal Joint Rebuild Kit

67406  Center Drive Shaft Coupling

67408  Center Drive Shaft (105mm)

67419  Differential Mount (2pcs)

67420 Center Diff Mount Cover

67421 Brake Disk Rotor (2pes)

67422 Air Filter Brace

67424 Fuel Tank Coupler And Nut

67426 Fuel Filter

67433 Big Bore Shock Cap

67440 Clutch Bell 16 Tooth

67464  Steering Turnbuckle 4x55mm (2pcs)
67468  Exhaust Hanger Wire

67470 Washer 5x8x0.5mm (Epcs)

67473 Brake Wire (2pcs)

67491 Steering Linkage Set

67492 17mm Wheel Nut (Black/dpcs)
67510 Sway Bar (2.8mm)

67511 Sway Bar (2.4mm)

67515  Big Bore Shock Maintenance Set
67516 Ball End Set

67520 Throttle Linkage Set

67521 Wing Mount Set

67523 FuelLine Set

® Option Parts List

Parts # Description

66223 1/8 Deck Wing White (Lightning Series)
67151 Silicone Cil #15000

67152 Silicone Cil #20000

67167  HB Aluminum Steering Servo Hom (23)
67168  HB Aluminum Steering Servo Hom (24)
67169  HB Aluminum Steering Servo Hom (25)
67170  Wee Center Drive Shaft (105mm/1pc)
67171 Wee Center Drive Shaft (T8mm/1pc)
67174 Wee Drive Shaft (92mmi1pc)

67175  Woee Center Drive Shaft Coupling (1pc)
67178  Wee Center Dnve Shaft Set (105mm/1pc)
67179  Wee Center Drive Shaft Set (T8mm/1pc)
67217 DCJ Center Drive Shaft Complete Set (Front/1pc)
67744  HB Proto Tire (2pcs/Red! 1/8 Buggy)
67745  HB Proto Tire (2pes/\White/1/8 Buggy)
67756 HB Block Tire (2pes/White/1/8 Buggy)
67757  HB Khaos Tire (2pcs/Red’ 1/8 Buggy)
67758  HB Megabite Tire (2pcs/Red’ 1/8 Buggy)
67759 HB Block Tire (2pes/Blue/1/8 Bugay)
67760  HB Khaos Tire (2pcs/White! 1/8 Buggy)
67761 HBE Megabite Tire (2pes/White/ 1/8 Buggy)
67769  HB Block Tire (2pes/Red/1/8 Buggy)
67770  HB Khaos Tire (2pcs/Blue/ 1/8 Buggy)
67771 HB Megabite Tire (2pcs/Blue/ 1/8 Buggy)
67773 HB Pro Molded Inner Foam (Red/1/8 Buggy/2pcs)
67781 HB Megabite Tire (Pink 1/8 Buggy/2pcs)
67924  HB Block Tire (2pcs/Pink/1/8 Buggy)

Parts # Description

67524

67525

67528

67529

67531

67625

67824

86077

86598

94531

94554

94675

94676

94677

100550
100551
100553
100554
100555
100556
100559
100560
103668
107154
107155
107372
107374
108090
109827
109629
109630
109831
109832
109833
109634
109835
109836
109837
109838
109839
109840
109841
109842
109843
109844
109845
109846
109847
109848
109849
109850
109851
109852
109853
109654
109855

67925
67926
67935
67936
67943
67944
67945
68182
68188
68191
107446
109606
109607
109608
109609
109610
109811
109612
109613
109614
109615
109616
109817
109618
1096819
109620
109621

Fuel Tank Set

Flywheel (3pins/Black)

Big Bore Shock Spring Adjust Nut (Black/2pcs)
Big Bore Shock Bottom Cap (Black/2pes)

Cne Exhaust Pipe Mount (Black)

Diff Mount Spacers (2pcs)

Front Center Drive Shaft Set (1pc)

Collet 7x6.5mm (Brass/2pcs)

Washer 13x16x0.2mm (10pcs)

Flat Head Screw Mdx15mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Button Head Screw Mdx10mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Cap Head Screw M3.5x14mm (8pcs)

Cap Head Screw M3.5x18mm (8pcs)

Cap Head Screw M3.5x42mm (8pcs)

Pan Head Screw M5x8Mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Lock Nut M2.5 (4pcs)

Washer M2.9x8x0.5mm (8pcs)

Set Screw M3X14mm (dpcs)

Set Screw MAX3mm (4pcs)

Flat Head Screw M3x14mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Button Head Screw M3x14mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Button Head Screw M3x16mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Brace And Stiffener Set

Binder Head Screw M2.5x12 (10pcs)

Binder Head Screw M2.5x16 (10pcs)

Droop Screw Mdx10mm (4pes)

Flat Head Screw M2.5x6mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Washer 5x8x0.3mm (10pcs)

Hb Lightweight 1:8 Wheels (4pcs White)

Big Bore Shock Set (106mm/2pcs)

Big Bore Shock Set (124mm/2pcs)

Shack Shaft (29mm Stroke/2pcs)

Shack Boot (25mm Stroke/2pcs)

Shock Shaft (38mm Stroke/2pcs)

Shack Boot (38mm Stroke/2pcs)

Lightweight Differential Set

Lightweight Center Differential Set (48T)

Main Chassis (3mm)

Chassis Skid Plate

Front Suspension Arm Set

Diff Ring/Pinion Straight (43T/10T)

Lightweight Spur Gear (48T)

Am Mount (A)

Am Mount (B)

Am Mount (C)

Am Mount (D 3.0)

Hinge Pin Bushing Sat

Plastic Spacer Set

Hinge Pin Set (Inner 2pcs)

Hinge Pin Set (Front Quter 2pcs)

Hinge Pin Set (Rear Outer 2pcs)

Bumper

Shock Tower (Front)

Steering Block Set (0 Deg)

Caster Block Set (15 Deg)

Kingpin Set

Description

HBE Khaos Tire (2pes/Pink/ 1/8 Buggy)
HB Prote Tire (2pes/Pink/1/8 Buggy)
HE Beams Tire (2pcs/Pink/ 1/8 Buggy)
HBE Beams Tire (Red/ 1/8 Buggy)

HB Megagrid Tire (2pcs/Pink/ 1/8 Buggy)
HB Megagrid Tire (Red/ 1/8 Buggy)

HBE Megagrid Tire (White/ 1/8 Buggy)
Engine Mount Set (Tmm/pPcs)

Sway Bar Set (2.0.2.2,2.4,2 6mm/Short)
Sway Bar Set (2.2.2.4,2.6,2.8,3.0mm/Long)
Shock Guard Set

Shock Spring (Green/7T0mm/2pcs)
Shack Spring (White/70mm/2pcs)
Shaock Spring (Blua/7T0mm/2pcs)

Shock Spring (Yellow/70mm/2pcs)
Shaock Spring (Gold/70mm/mm/2pcs)
Shock Spring (Red70mm/mm/2pcs)
Shock Spring (Green/85mm/2pcs)
Shack Spring (White/85mm/2pcs)
Shaock Spring (Blue/85mm/2pes)

Shock Spring (Yellow/85mm/2pcs)
Shock Spring (Gold/85mm/2pes)

Shock Spring (Red/85mm/2pcs)

Am Mount (D 2.0)

Am Mount (D 2.5)

Am Mount (D 3.5)

Steering Block Set (4 Deg)

Parts # Description

109856
109857
109858
109859
109860
109861
109862
109863
109864
109865
110070
110072
110073
110074
110112
B022

Steering Block Arm Set (Type 4)
Universal Drive Shaft Set (2pcs)
Drive Shaft (92mm)

Axle Boot (8pes)

Shock / Swaybar Pin (4pcs)
Rear Suspension Arm Set

Wing Mount Standoff (2pcs)
Shock Tower (Rear)

D812 Buggy Body

Mud Guard Set

Rod End 6x14mm (8pcs)
Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier Set
Brake Pad/Screw Set (4pcs)
Aluminum Ball 6.8x9x3mm (4pcs)
Ball Bearing 5x11x4mm (2pcs)
B028 Ball Bearing 6x10x3mm (2pcs)
B085 Ball Bearing 8x16x5mm (2pcs)
HBC800%-1 Differential Case

HBCA017 Rear Upper Turnbuckle 5x51mm
HBC8019 Differential Housing

HBC8021 Differential Pads

HBCB8022 Differential Shaft

HBC8023 O-Ring 6mm

HBCA8043 3Pcs Racing Clutch Shoe
HBCB8045 Clutch Springs For CB043, CB043-1
HBCB058-1 Sw. Dust-Proof Cover Black

Flat Head Scraw MdxBrmm (Hex Socket/10pcs)

HBCA058 Center Gear Housing
HBCB0%6 3x17mm Shaft
HBC8100 &.8mm Ball End (L)
HBC8113 Body Clip (10pcs)

2082
Z084
2086
Z150
7216
7224
Z307
2351
2352
2383
2354
2492
Z542
Z544
Z546
2547
Z653
Z663
Z664
Z700
Z702
Z704
i
722
Z800

Flat Head Scraw M3x8mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Flat Head Scraw M3x12mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Flat Head Scraw M3x18mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Antenna Pipe Set

Button Head Screw M3x15mm (Hex Socket/dpes)
Washer M3x8mm (10pcs)

Flat Head Screw M4x10mm (Hex SocketThin Typeldpes)
Button Head Screw M3x6mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Button Head Screw M3x8mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Button Head Screw M3x10mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Button Head Screw M3x12mm (Hex Socket/10pcs)
Tp. Binder Head Screw M2.2x4.8mm (8pcs)

Cap Head Screw M3x8mm (12pcs)

Cap Head Screw M3x12mm (Epcs)

Cap Head Screw M3x18mm (10pcs)

Cap Head Screw M3x20mm (6pcs)

Mut M3 (Bpes)

Lock Nut M3 (6pcs)

Lock Nut M4 (4pes)

Set Scraw M3x3mm (6pes)

Set Scraw M3x5mm (10pcs)

Set Scraw M3x8mm (10pcs)

Set Scraw Mdxdmm (4pes)

Set Scraw MdxSmm (8pcs)

Spring Washer 3x6mm (20pcs)

Parts # Description

109822
109823
109824
109825
109826
109827
109828

Steering Block Arm Set (Type 3)
Steering Block Arm Set (Type 2)
Steering Block Arm Set (Type 1)
Lightweight Spur Gear (46T)

Lightweight Spur Gear (50T)

HB Lightweight 1:8 Wheels (4pcs White)
HB Lightweight 1:8 Wheels (4pcs Yellow)

HBCB8051 1/8 Deck Wing
HBCB090 Wheel Angle Adjuster

HBC8122-1

Shock Oil #250

HBC8122-10 Shock Oil #550
HBC8122-11 Shock Oil #600
HBCB122-12 Shock Oil #1000
HBCB8122-13 Shock Oil #5000
HBC8122-14 Shock Oil #10000
HBC8122-15 Shock Oil #6550
HBCB122-16 Shock Oil #700
HBC8122-17 Shock Oil #2000

HBC8122-2
HBC8122-3
HBC8122-4
HBC8122-5
HBC8122-6
HBC8122-7
HBC8122-8
HBC8122-9

Shock Oil #350
Shock Oil #450
Shock Oil #3000
Shock Oil #4000
Shock Oil #7000
Shock Oil #300
Shock Oil #400
Shock Oil #500

PAGE 243




\‘

@ Ersatzteileliste

Nummer Beschreibung

6122 Karosserieklammem (Brmm/Silber/20st)

66791 Hackfluegel (Schwarz/D8)

67195  Lenkungspfosten (Extra Leicht2st/D8)

67196  Radmitnshmer (Extra Leicht2St/D8)

67197 Abtrieb (Extra Leicht2st/D8)

67198  Bremshebel (Extra Leicht2st/DE)

67199  Extra Leichte Kugel (SMmi4st/D8/DET)

67200  Differentialwelle (Extra Leicht2st/D8)

67202  Daempferhalter (Extra Leicht/2st/D8)

67203 Lenkungslager (Extra Leicht2st/D8)

67204  Extra Leichter Kugelkopf (4st/D8/DET)

67206  Extra Leichter Lenkungs-Kugelkopf (4st/D&/DET)

67207  Extra Leichte Stabilisatorhalter (4st/D&/DET)

67211 Diff-Abtrieb (Extra Leicht/2st/D8)

67213 Extra Leichte Daempferaugen (4st/DE&/D8T)

67344  Vergaser-Faltenbalg (D8)

6735  Luftfilter Set (D8)

67347 Luftfiltereinsatz Set (Innen/Aussen/D8)

67351 Daempferauge/Federteller Set (Bbd)

67353  Kolbenplatten Set 6 Loecher (1.2, 1.3, 1.4mm/Bbd)

67356 Steinschutz Set (Rechts/Links/D8)

67364  Tankhalter Und Schlauch-Clip (D8)

67366  Motorhalter Set (D8)

67368  Oberdeck Set (D8)

67376 Servo Amm Set (D8)

67378 Servohom Set (D8)

67382 Halter Fuer Chassis-Strebe Hinten (D8)

67383 Chassis-Strebe Hinten (D8)

67394  Servo Saver Crank Set

67397  Lenkungshebel Set (DS)

67398  Lenkungsplatte (D8)

67401 Chassis-Strebe Vorne (D8)

67404  Kardan Wartungs-Set (D8)

67406  Mittelkardan Kupplung (D8)

67408  Mittelkardan Welle (105mm/D8)

67419  Differentia-Halterung (2st/D8)

67420  Mitteldifferential-Halter Abdeckung (D8)

67421 Bremsscheibe (2st/D8)

67422 Luftfilter-Strebe (DE)

67424  Tank-Kupplung Und Mutter (D8)

67426 Kraftstoff-Filter (D8)

67433 Daempferkappe (BBD)

67440  Kupplungsglocke 16 Zachne (D8)

67464  Spurstange 4x55mm (2st/D8)

67468  Reso-Rohr Halter (D8)

67470 Scheibe 5x8x0.5mm (Bpes)

67473 Bremsstange (2st/D8)

67491 Lenkgestaenge Set (D8)

67492 Radmutter 17mm (Schwarz/dst)

67510  Stabilisator (2.8mm/D8)

67511 Stabilisator (2.4mm/D8)

67515  Big Bore Daempfer Wartungs Set

67516  Kugelpfannen Set (D8)

67520  Gasgestaenge Set (D8)

67521 Flusgelhalter Set (D8)

67523 Kraftstoffleitungs Set (D8)

® Tuningteileliste
Nummer Beschreibung

66223 Fluegel Weiss (Light Stad 2)

67151 Silikon Dasmpferoel #15000

67152 Silikon Dasmpferoel #20000

67167  Aluminium Servohom (23Z2/Sanwa)

67168  Aluminium Servohom (24Z/Hitech)

67169  Aluminium Servohom (25Z/HPI/HB/Futaba)

67170 Wee Mittelkardan Welle (1st'105mm/D8)

67171 Wee Mittelkardan Welle (1st78mm/D8)

67174 Wee Akardanwells (91mm)

67175  Wee Mittelkardan Kupplung (D8)

67178 Wee Mittelkardan Vome Set (105mm/1stDE)

67179 Wee Mittelkardan Vome Set (T8mmy/1st/D8)

67217  DCJ Mittel Kardan Komplettsatz (Vorderes/1st)

67744 HB Proto Reifen (2st/Rot/ 1/8 Buggy)

67745  HB Proto Reifen (2stWeiss/ 1/8 Bugay)

67756  HB Block Reifen (2st\Weiss/ 1/8 Buggy)

67757  HB Khaos Reifen (2st/Rot/ 1/8 Buggy)

67758  HB Megabite Reifen (2st/Rot/ 1/8 Buggy)

67759 HB Block Reifen (2st/Blaw’ 1/8 Buggy)

67760  HB Khaos Reifen (2st\Weiss/ 1/8 Buggy)

67761 HB Megabite Reifen (2st\Weiss/ 1/8 Buggy)

67769  HB Block Reifen (2st/Rotf 1/8 Buggy)

67770 HB Khaos Reifen (2st/Blaw/ 1/8 Buggy)

67771 HE Megabite Reifen (2st/Blau/ 1/8 Buggy)

67773 HBPro Reifeneinlagen (Rot2st)

67781 HB Megabite Reifen (2st/Pink/ 1/8 Buggy)

67924 HB Block Reifen (2st/Pink/ 1/8 Buggy)

Nummer Beschreibung

67524

67525

67528

67529

67531

67625

67624

86077

86598

94531

94554

U675

U676

UET7

100550
100551
100553
100554
100555
100556
100559
100560
103668
107154
107155
107372
107374
108090
109827
109829
109830
109831
109832
109833
109834
109835
109836
109837
109838
109839
109840
109841
109842
109843
109844
109845
109846
109847
109848
109849
109850
109851
109852
109853
109854
109855

Tank Set (D8)

Schwungscheibe (3 Pins/Schwarz/D8)

Big Bore Daempfer Mutter (Schwarz/25t)
Big Bore Daempfer Kappe Unten (Schw/2st)
Cne Mount Resorohr (Schwarz)
Differentialhalter Spacer (2st/DET)
Mittelkardan Vome Set (1st/DET)
Lagerhuelse Tx6.5mm (Messing/2st)
Scheibe 13x16x0.2mm (10st)
Senkkopfschraube Mdx15mm (Inbus/10st)
Flachkepfschraube Mdx10mm (Inbus/10st)
Inbusschraube M3.5x14mm (8st)
Inbusschraube M3.5x18mm (8st)
Inbusschraube M3.5x42mm (8st)
Flachkepfschraube MExBrmm (10st)
Stoppmutter 2.5mm (4st)

Scheibe 2 9x8x0.5mm (8st)
Madenschraube M3x14mm (4st)
Madenschraube Mdx3mm (4st)
Senkkopfschraube M3x14mm (Inbus/10st)
Flachkepfschraube M3x14mm (Inbus/10st)
Flachkepfschraube M3x16mm (Inbus/10st)
Strebe, Versteifungsplatte Set (Vorza)
Krauzschlitz-Schraube M2.5x12mm (10st)
Krauzschlitz-Schraube M2.5x16mm (10st)
Ausfederweg-Schraube M4x10mm (4stiApache)
Senkkopfschraube M2 5x6mm (Inbus/10st)
Scheibe Sx8x0.3mm (10st)

Hb Lightweight 1:8 Felgen (Weiss/4st)

Big Bore Daempfer Set (106mm/2st)

Big Bore Daempfer Set (124mm/2st)
Kolbenstange (29mm Hub/2st)
Daempferueberzug (29mm Hub/2st)
Kolbenstange (38mm Hub/2st)
Daempferueberzug (38mm Hub/2st)
Lightweight Differential Set

Lightweight Mittel-Differential Set

Chassis (3mm)

Chassis Skid Plate

Schwingen Set Vome
Differential-RadKegelrad (432/10Z)
Lightweight Hauptzahnrad (48Z)
Schwingenhalter (A)

Schwingenhalter (B)

Schwingenhalter (C)

Schwingenhalter (D/3.0 Grad)
Schwingenstif-Buchsen Set

Plastik Spacer Set

Schwingenstift Set (Innen/2st)
Schwingenstift Set (Vorne Aussen/2st)
Schwingenstift Set (Hinten Aussen/2st)
Rammer

Daempferbruecke (Vomne)

Lenkhebel Set (0 Grad)

Lenkhebel-Halter Set (15 Grad)
Lenkhebel-Bolzen Set

Nummer Beschreibung

67925
67926
67935
67936
67943
67944
67945
68182
68188
68191
107446
109806
109807
109808
109809
109810
109811
109812
109813
109814
109815
109816
109817
109818
109819
109820
109821

HB Khaos Reifen (2st/Pink/ 1/8 Buggy)
HB Proto Reifen (2st/Pink/ 1/8 Buggy)

HB Beams Reifen (2st/Pink/ 1/8 Buggy)
HEB Beams Reifen (2st/Rotf 1/8 Buggy)
HB Megagrid Reifen (2st/Pink/ 1/8 Buggy)
HB Megagrid Reifen (2st/Rot/ 1/8 Buggy)
HB Megagrid Reifen (2stWeiss/ 1/8 Buggy)
Meotorhalterung (Trm/2st/D8)

Stabilisator Set (2.0,2.2,24,2 Gmm/Kurz)
Stabilisator Set (2.2,2.4,2.6,2.8,3.0mm/Lang)
Stossdaempfer-Schutz Set (Apache/DE8)
Daempferfeder (Gruen/70.0mm/2st)
Daempferfeder (Weiss/70.0mm/2st)
Daempferfeder (Blaw70.0mm/2st)
Daempferfeder (Gelb/70.0mm/2st)
Daempferfeder (Gold/70.0mm/2st)
Daempferfeder (Rot/70.0mm2st)
Daempferfeder (Gruen/80 0mm/2st)
Daempferfeder (Weiss/80.0mm/2st)
Daempferfeder (Blaw80.0mm/2st)
Daempferfeder (Gelb/80.0mm/2st)
Daempferfeder (Gold/80.0mm/2st)
Daempferfeder (Rot/80.0mmy2st)
Schwingenhalter (D/2.0 Grad)
Schwingenhalter (D/2.5 Grad)
Schwingenhalter (D/3.5 Grad)

Lenkhebel Set (4 Grad)

Nummer Beschreibung

109856
109857
109855
109859
109860
109861
109862
109863
109864
109865
110070
110072
110073

Lenkhebel Arm Set (Typ 4)

Kardan-Welle Set (2st)

Antriebswelle (92mm)

Achsmanschette (8st)
Daempfer/Stabilisator Pin (4st)
Schwingenset Hinten
Fluegelhalter-Pfosten (2st)

D812 Daempferbruecke (Hinten)

D812 Buggy Karosserie
Schmutzabweiser Set

Senkkopfschraube Mdx8mm (Inbus/10st)
Kugelkopf 6x14mm (8st)

Alu Radfraeger Set Hinten

110074  Bremsbelag-Schraube Set (4st)

110112 Aluminium Kugelkopf 6.8x59x3mm (4st)
B022 Kugellager 5x11x4mm (2st)

B028 Kugellager 6x10x3mm (2st)

B085 Kugellager 8x16x5mm (2st)

HEC800%-1 Differentialgehasuse

HBCS017 Spurstange 5x51mm (Lightning/D8)
HBCS019 Getriebegehaeuse

HBCE021 Differentialdichtung

HBCE022 Differential Radmitnehmer

HBCB023 O-Ring 6mm

HBCS043 Kupplungsbacken Set (3-Teilig)

HBCS045 Kupplungsfeder (CB043/C8043-1)
HBCB058-1 Schalterabdeckung Schwarz

HBCE055 Mittelgetriebe Hasuse

HBCE096 Stift 3x17mm

HBCS100 Kugelpfannen Set B

HBCS113 Karosserieklammern Mittel (10st)

2082 Senkkopfschraube M3x8mm (Inbus/10st)
Z084 Senkkopfschraube M3x12mm (Inbus/10st)
2086 Senkkopfschraube M3x18mm (Inbus/10st)
Z150 Antennenrohrset

7216 Flachkopfschraube M3x15mm (Inbus/dst)
7224 Unterlagscheibe M3x8mm (10st)

2307 Senkkopfschraube Mdx10mm (Inbus/Duenn/dst)
2351 Flachkopfschraube M3x6mm (Inbus/10st)
2352 Flachkopfschraube M3x8mm (Inbus/10st)
Z353 Flachkopfschraube M3x10mm (Inbus/10st)
2354 Flachkopfschraube M3x12mm (Inbus/10st)
7492 Flachkopfschneidschraube M2 2x4 8mim (8st)
Z542 Inbusschraube M3x8mm (12st)

Z544 Inbusschraube M3x12mm (6st)

Z546 Inbusschraube M3x18mm (10st)

2547 Inbusschraube M3x20mm (6st)

7653 Mutter M3 (6st)

Z663 Stopprutter M3 (6st)

Z664 Stopprutter M4 (4st)

Z700 Madenschraube M3x3mm (6st)

Z702 Madenschraube M3x5mm (10st)

Z7od Madenschraube M3x8nmm (10st)

parpd| Madenschraube Mdxdmm (4st)

722 Madenschraube M4x5mm (8st)

Z800 Federscheibe 3x6mm (20st)

Nummer Beschreibung

109822
109823
109824
109825
109826

Lenkhebel Arm Set (Typ 3)
Lenkhebel Arm Set (Typ 2)
Lenkhebel Arm Set (Typ 1)
Lightweight Hauptzahnrad (462)
Lightweight Hauptzahnrad (50Z)
109827  HB Lightweight 1:8 Felgen (Weiss/dst)
109828  HB Lightweight 1:8 Felgen (4st Gelb)
HBCS051 Fluegel 1/8

HBCS090 Spurstangenschluessel
HBCS122-1 Dasmpferosl #250
HBCS122-10 Daempferoel #3550
HBCS122-11 Dasmpferosl #600
HBCE122-12 Daempfercel #1000
HBCE122-13 Daempferoel #5000
HBCE122-14 Daempfercel #10000
HBCS122-15 Dasmpferosl #650
HBCE122-16 Daempfercel #700
HBCE122-17 Daempfercel #2000
HBCS122-2 Dasmpferosl #350
HBCS122-3  Daempferoel #450
HBCS122-4  Daempferoel #3000
HBCE122-5 Daempfercel #4000
HBCE122-6  Daempfercel #7000
HBCE122-7 Daempfercel #300
HBCS122-8 Dasmpferosl #400
HBCE122-9 Daempfercel #3500

PAGE 35




\‘

® Pieces Detacheéees

Nummer Beschreibung

6122 Clip carrosserie (Bmm/argent/moyen/20p.)

66791 Aileren arriere (noir)

67195  Montant de direction leger (2 p.)

67196  Moyeu hexagonal de jante leger (2 p.)

67197  Axes de sorie legers (2p.)

67198  Came defreinage legere (2p.)

67199  Rotule legere (Gmm/dp.)

67200  Axe differentiel leger (2 p.)

67202  Lightweight Shock Stand Off (2Pcs)

67203 Bague de direction legere (2 p.)

67204  Rotule de fixation legere (4p.)

67206  Rotule de tige de direction legere (4p.)

67207  Support de bame stabilisatrice leger (4p.)

67211 Axe essieu differentiel leger (2 p.)

67213 Rotule d'embout d amortisseur legere (4p.)

67344  Gaine de filtre a air

67345 Jeufilre a air

67347  Mousses pour filtre a air (interieur/exterieur)

67351 Ensemble embout/arret de ressort d'amortisseur

67353  Ensemble piston d'amortisseur 6 trous (1.2/1.311.4

67356  Ensemble antigravillonnage (gauche/droit)

67364  Ecarteur de reservoir et clip de duritedecarburant

67366  Ensemble support moteur

67368  Ensemble casier radio

67376  Ensemble bras de servo

67378  Ensemble palonnier de servo

67382  Support de raidisseur de chassis amiere

67383  Raidisseur de chassis arriere

67394  Ens. sauve servo crank

67397  Ens. renvoi dangle de direction

67398  Plague de direction

67401 Raidisseur de chassis avant

67404  Kit de reparation joint de cardan universel

67406  Racord axe transmission central

67408  Axe transmission central (105mm)

67419  Support differentiel (2p.)

67420 Cache support de differentiel central

67421 Disque de frein (2 p.)

67422 Armature de filtre a air

67424  Raccord de reservoir et ecrou

67426 Filtre a carburant

67433 Bouchon d'amortisseur gros diamefre

67440  Cloche dembrayage 16 dents

67464  Bigllette de direction 4x55mm (2p.)

67468  Cable support echappement

67470  Rondelle 5xBx0.5mm (6pes)

67473 Cable de frein (2p.)

67491 Tringlerie de direction

67492  Ecrou de rous 17mm (noirdp.)

67510  Barre antiroulis (2.8mm)

67511 Barre antiroulis (2.4mm)

67515 Ensemble entretien amortisseur gros diametre

67516 Jeu embout spherique

67520  Ensemble tringlerie d'acceleration

67521 Ensemble de montage aileron

67523  Ensemble durites de carburant

@ Ersatzteileliste
Nummer Beschreibung

66223 Aileron armere blanc 1/8e (senie lightning)

67151 Huile silicone #15000

67152 Huile silicone 20000

67167  Bras de servo de direction aluminium hb (23)

67168  Bras de servo de direction aluminium hb (24)

67169  Bras de servo de direction aluminium hb (25)

67170  Woee axe transmission central (105mnm/1p)

67171 Wee axe fransmission central (78mm/1p)

67174  Wee axe de transmission (91mm)

67175 Wee racord axe fransmission central

67178  Woee axe transmission central (105mn/1p)

67179  Wee axe transmission central (T8mm/1p)

67217 Jeu complet central dgj transmission (avant/1p)

67744  Pneu HB proto (2pfrouge’ 1/8 buggy)

67745  Pneu HB proto (2p/blanche/ 1/8 buagy)

67756  Pneu HB block (2p/blanchel 1/8 buggy)

67757 Pneu HB khaos (2pcsfrouge! 1/8 buggy)

67758  PneuHB megabite (2pes/rouge! 1/8 buggy)

67759  Pneu HB block (2p/bleue/ 1/8 buggy)

67760  Pneu HB khaos (2pcs/blanche! 1/8 buggy)

67761 Preu HB megabite (2pesflanchel 1/8 buggy)

67769  PneuHB bleck (2pfrouge! 1/8 buggy)

67770  Pneu HB khaos (2pcs/bleue’ 1/8 buggy)

67771 Pneu HB megabite (2pesibleuel 1/8 buggy)

67773 HB mousse interieurs pro (rouge/2p.)

67781 Pneu HB megabite (2p.frosef 1/8 buggy)

67924  Pneu HB block (2p/rose/ 1/8 buggy)

Nummer Beschreibung

67524

67525

67528

67529

67531

67625

67824

86077

86598

94531

94554

94675

94676

94677

100550
100551
100553
100554
100555
100556
100559
100560
103668
107154
107155
107372
107374
108090
109827
109629
109630
109831
109832
109833
109634
109835
109836
109837
109838
109839
109840
109841
109842
109843
109844
109845
109846
109847
109848
109849
109850
109851
109852
109853
109654
109855

Ensemble reservoir a carburant

Volant d'inertie (3 broches/noir)

Ecrou de reglage du ressort d'amortisseur gros dia
Bouchon de fond d'amertisseur gros diametre (noir/
Cne mount pet d'echappement (noir)
Espaceur de montage pour diff. (2p.)

Axe transmission central avant (1p.)

Cone volant 7x5.5mm (laiton2p.)

Rondslle 13x16x0.2mm (10p.)

Vis tete plate mdx15mm (six pans crew10p.)
Vis tete ronde mdx10mm (six pans crewd/10p.)
Vis tete cylindrigue m3.5x14mm (8 p.)

Vis tete cylindrigue m3.5x18mm (8 p.)

Vis tete cylindrigue m3.5x42mm (8 p.)

Vis tete cylindrigue mSx8mm (six pans creux/10p.)
Ecrou de blocage m2.5 (4p.)

Rondelle m2 9x8x0.5mm (8p.)

Vis sans tete m3x14mm (4p.)

Vis sans tete mdx3mm (4p.)

Vis tete plate m3x14mm (six pans crew'10p.)
Vis tete ronde m3x14mm (six pans crewd/10p.)
Vis tete ronde m3x16mm (six pans creux/10 p.)
Ens. renfort et raidisseur

Vis tete philips m2.5x12 (10p.)

Vis tete philips m2.5x16 (10p.)

Vis reglage affaissement mdx10mm (4 p.)

Vis tete plate m2.5x6mm (six pans creux/10p.)
Randelle 5x8x0.3mm (10p.)

Jantes hb legeres 1:8 (4p. blanches)

Ens. amortisseur gros diam. (106mm/2p.)

Ens. amortisseur gros diam. (124mm/2p.)

Axe amortisseur (29mm course/2p.)

Pratection amortisseur (29mm course/2p.)
Axe amortisseur (38mm course/2p.)

Pratection amortisseur (38mm course/2p.)
Ens. differentiel leger

Ens. differentiel central leger (48d)

Chassis principal {3mm)

Plaque protection chassis

Ens. bras de suspension avant

Anneau difffpignon droit (43d/10d)

Couronne legere (48d)

Support bras (a)

Support bras (b)

Support bras (c)

Support bras (d 3.0)

Ens bague charniers

Ens espaceur plastique

Ens charmniere (int 2p.)

Ens chamniere (ext avant 2p.)

Ens charmniere (ext arrers 2p.)

Pare-chocs

Platine d'amortisseurs (avant)

Ens. bloc de direction (0 deg)

Ens. bloc de chasse (15 deg)

Ens. pivot fusee

Nummer Beschreibung

67925
67926
67935
67936
67943
67944
67945
68182
68188
68191
107446
109606
109607
109608
109609
109610
109811
109612
109613
109614
109615
109616
109817
109618
1096819
109620
109621

Pneu HB khaos (2pcs/rosef 1/8 buggy)
Pneu HB proto (2p/rose 1/8 buggy)

Pneu HB beams (2pesirose/ 1/8 buggy)
Pneu HB beams (2pes/rouge’ 1/8 buggy)
Pneu HB megagnd (2pcsirosel 1/8 buggy)
Pneu HB megagrid (2pcs/rouge’ 1/8 buggy)
Pneu HB megagrid (2p/blanche/ 1/8 buggy)
Support moteur (7Tmm/2p)

Jeu barre stabilisatrice (2.0,2.2,2.4,2 6mm/court)
Jeu barre stabilisatrice (2.2,2.4,2.6,2 8,3 0mm/lo
Ensemble protection amortisseur

Ressort amort. (vert70mm/2p.)

Ressort amort. (blanc/70mm2p.)

Ressort amort. (blew70mm/2p.)

Ressort amort. (jaune/70mm/2p.)

Ressort amort. (or/70mm/2p.)

Ressort amort. (rouge/70mm/2p.)

Ressort amort. (vert/85mm/2p.)

Ressort amort. (blanc/85mm/2p.)

Ressort amort. (blew85mm/2p.)

Ressort amort. (jaune/85mmy2p.)

Ressort amort. (or/85mm/2p.)

Ressort amort. (rouge/85mm/2p.)

Support bras (d 2.0)

Support bras (d 2.5)

Support bras (d 3.5)

Ens. bloc de direction (4 deg)

Nummer Beschreibung

109856
109857
109858
109859
109860
109861
109862
109863
109864
109865
110070
110072
110073
110074
110112
B022

Ens. bras bloc de direction (fype 4)
Ensemble fransmission universel (2p.)
Axe de transmission (92mm)
Protection essieu (3p)

Broche amortibarre anti-roulis (4p.)
Ens. bras de suspension amiere
Entretoise montage ailercn (2p.)
D812 platine d'amortisseur (amiere)
D812 camosserne buggy

Ens. garde boue

Vis tete plate mdx8mm (six pans creux/10p.)
Rotule filetee 6x14mm (8p.)

Ens. support de moyeu arr. alu

Ens. vis garniture frein (4p.)

Rotule alu 6.8x9x3mm (4p.)
Roulement a billes Sx11x4mm (2p.)
B028 Roulement a billes 6x10x3mm (2p.)
B085 Roulement a billes 8x16x5mm (2p.)
HBCE009-1 Boitier differentiel

HBCA8017 Biellette superieure armere Sx51mm
HBCA019 Logement de differentiel

HBC8021 Coussinet de differentiel

HBCB022 Axe differentiel

HBC8023 Joint torigue 6mm

HBCA043 Jeu masselottes embrayage (type 3p.)
HBCA045 Ressort embrayage (c8043/c8043-1))
HBCB058-1 Cache antipoussiere noir sw.
HBCA05S Pignon central

HBCB0%6 Axe 3x17mm

HBC8100 Embout biellette (b)

HBC8113 Clip carrosserie (10p.)

2082 Vis tete plate m3x8mm (six pans creux/10p.)
2084 Vis tete plate m3x12mm (six pans creux/10p.)
2086 Vis tete plate m3x18mm (six pans creuwx/10p.)
Z150 Ensemble antenne

7216 Vis tete ronde m3x15mm (six pans creux/4p.)
7224 Rondelle m3x8mm (10p.)

2307 Vis tete plate mdx10mm (six pans creux/mince/dp.)
2351 Vis tete ronde m3x6mm (six pans crewd10p.)
2352 Vis tete ronde m3x8mm (six pans crewd10p.)
Z353 Vis tete ronde m3x10mm (six pans creux/10p.)
2354 Vis tete ronde m3x12mm (six pans creux/10p.)
7492 Vis tp. tole tete plate m2.2x4.8mm (8 p.)

Z542 Vis tete cylindrique m3x8mm (12p.)

Z544 Vis tete cylindrique m3x12mm (6p.)

7546 Wis m3x18mm (10p.)

2547 Vis tete cylindrigue m3x20mm (6p.)

7653 Ecroum3 (6p.)

7663 Ecrou nylon m3 (6p.)

Z664 Ecrou nylstop m4 (4p.)

Z700 Vis sans tete m3x3mm (6p.)

Z702 Vis sans tete m3x5mm (10p.)

Z7o4 Vis sans tete m3x8mm (10p.)

21 Vis sans tete mdxdmm (4p.)

722 Vis sans tete mdxSmm (8p.)

Z800 Rondelle elastique 3x6mm (20p.)

Nummer Beschreibung

109822
109823
109824
109825
109826

Ens. bras bloc de direction (fype 3)
Ens. bras bloc de direction (type 2)
Ens. bras bloc de direction (type 1)
Couronng legere (46d)

Couronng legere (50d)

109827  Jantes hb legeres 1:8 (4p. blanches)
109828  Jantes hb legeres 1:8 (4p. jaunes)
HBCB8051 Aileron amere 1/8e

HBCA020 Outil reglage angle des roues
HBC8122-1 Huile amortisseur gr.250
HBC8122-10 Huile amortisseur gr.550
HBC8122-11 Huile amortisseur gr.600
HBC8122-12 Huile amortisseur gr.1000
HBC8122-13 Huile amortisseur gr.5000
HBC8122-14 Huile amortisseur gr. 10000
HBC8122-15 Huile amortisseur gr.650
HBC8122-16 Huile amortisseur gr.700
HBC8122-17 Huile amortisseur gr.2000
HBC8122-2 Huile amortisseur gr.350
HBC8122-3  Huile amortisseur gr450
HBC8122-4  Huile amortisseur gr.3000
HBC8122-5 Huile amortisseur gr.4000
HBC8122-6 Huile amortisseur gr.7000
HBC8122-7 Huile amortisseur gr.300
HBC8122-8 Huile amortisseur gr.400
HBC8122-9 Huile amortisseur gr.500

PAGE 36




\‘

© ARFIN—YUR k

@i 8B
glz22 T - EZe (Bmmy 2L t—/20pcs)
BE791  FwF s (FSwd)
67195 SabhUI4 RAFFUZSIRA L (2pos)
671968 S+ bOIA bR —ILaviNT (2pos)
67197 SAbUIA FOLESAT (2pos)
67198 S bozo bFL—FAL (2pcs)
67198 S DI =)L (Bmmdpcs)
67200 S4bUIA 77w (2pos)
67202 SAbhUIA bawsASEFT (2pos)
67203 SA bhUIA RAFFUZTTwLE (2pos)
67204 SHbUTa R4 IR—Il (dpos)
67208 SA bUIA FAFFUZGTvya0w -l (4pos)
67207 SHbUIq RADIA =LY — (dpos)
57211 S bOTA bFIFIANL T+ (2pos)
67213 SAbhUIA bawsIVER—L (4pos)
67344 IFIqE—T—-V
67345 IFIql5—twk
87347 IFTF4IF—T4—bLtw b (42F—=/FOos5—)
57351 2awdIY R/ awdATUDd U F—F—tw
67353 GBMyawiEARYEyEH (1.2/1.3/14mm)
57356 A p—2H—-Ftwb (G
673684 Ja-TIFVOASYEFIESUyTEY
67386 IIN—A/I0rEwk
67368 S¥FbhL—twh
67376 H—mrF—-Ltwhk
87378 H—tim—tw bk
57382 UPL =V AFIH—T o+
67383 UFve—AFTH—
67394 Uit/ —55rotv
67397 AFTFUISTuotw b
87398 AFTFUDYITL—+
57401 O b= AFIH—
67404 2=/ HLP a4 RUEILRFY -
67408 €V F—-FSATvrI bAvTULE
67408 L& —KESa T+ (105mm)
57419 FII¥UYk (2pes)
67420 +twu&HF-FIVOZAI—
57421 F—FF 1 Ao0—5— (2pcs)
67422 IFI4IE—TL—2A
67424 TJa-IIFZEHTS—&Fwk
67426 TJa—-TILT1LF—
67433 EwdH7 yawsFewd (97mm)
67440 S35wF~L 16T
67484 AFF UL F—sTy &)L 4x55mm (2pos)
87468 IJJUV-ARNH-TAr—
67470 Dwirp—ExEx0.5mm (Epcs)
67473  JL—*Tt— (2pcs)
57491 AFFUZIUD Tty
67492  17mmifi-—/l3w b (I35 wo/dpos)
67510 ZFESHF—1— (2.8mm)
57511 AFES A== (24mm)
67515 EwdRFuyaws AvFFuAty b
675168 M—LIvFtEwhk
67520 ZA0w RLUZIr—itzw b
57521 DAVEROY b b
67523 Ja-TIIS+4vtwhk

©ATYIVII—YUR

66223
67151
87152
671687
67168
671689
67170
87171
67174
87175
67178
67179
67217
67744
87745
67756
87757
67758
87759
87760
87781
87769
87770
87771
87773
67781
67924

DA HIA

UL # 16000

2 A-r )L #20000

HEZIL=AFF Ut —iim—2/(23)
HEZIL=AFF Ut —iim—2/(24)
HEZIL=AFF Uzt —iim—2/(25)
WCEt»#—FS51F2+ 7~ (105mm/ 1pc)

WCE 25— RS2+ 7~ (78mm/1pc)
WCERSAFv+2 F (91mm)
WCEEYH—FSA7vr 7 bAwTULE

WCE v —ESs7vv 7wk (105mm/1pc)
WCE Y- FS17v v 7w (78BmmS1pc)
DCJ & —FS0Foe T O TU—MeEw - ([l 1pc)
HB PROTO& 1+ (2pcs/Lew K178/ 1%F—)

HB PROTOS 1+ (2pos/hiD- b/ 1/81T%—)

HB BLOCK &+ (2pcs/mT - +/1/8/ %)

HB hFZ 51+ (2pos/ley B1/81TF—)

HB A#)TA k& (2pcs/Lew B1/81TH—)

HB BLOCK &+ (2pcs/ZIL—/1/81T%—)

HB A 251+ (2pos/MT- +/1/8)F—)

HB XA/ T bF¥  (2pcs/hD - b~/ 1/8) =)
HB BLOCK &+ (2pcs/Lew B/1/81TH—)

HB hF A5+ (2pos/FIL—/1/81(F-)

HB A#ITA b5+ (2pos/FIL—/1/811%—)
HBZOE—ILF2 =T 4 —Lilrw B/ 178/ (F—/2pcs)
HE A#ITA b& A+ (E2/1/8)F—/2pcs)

HB BLOCK. &+ (E2%/ 1/8 )1iF¥F—/2pcs)

mE =B

67524

67525

67528

67529

67531

67625

675824

86077

86598

94531

94554

94875

948786

24877

100550
100551
100553
100554
100555
100556
100559
100560
103668
107154
107165
107372
107374
108020
109827
102829
102830
109831
102832
102833
102834
102835
102836
109837
102838
102839
102840
109841
102842
102843
102844
102845
102846
102847
102848
102849
109850
109851
109852
109853
102854
109865

67925
67926
67935
67938
67943
67944
67945
68182
68188
68191
107446
1029806
109807
102808
1029809
102810
109811
1oe812
102813
102814
102815
102816
102817
102818
102819
102820
108821

Ta-IlhsFzotwk

FSAMA—=Ib (BE T wo)
EwdfF 3w AU dFde A bty b (F592/2p0s)
PuwdRF vawdyawiif bhFv v (F5w5/2pcs)
CNC THV=ANIATRIY NF5wT)
FITI R AN—H— (2pcs)

207 by S— S Tty b (1pc)
Jlew R7%68.5mm (2pcs)

24y 13x16x0.2mm (10pes)

HSI MA1Emm ey iy B10pes)
FF 2 MAx10mm (7R 4w +/10pes)
F 4w 7RI M3Ex]4mm (Bpos)

F w73 M35 8mm (Bpos)

F w73 M3Exd2mm (Bpos)

JCow B0 2—MBxSmm (7Y oy 7/ 10pcs)
F0Z7Fw bk M25 (4pes)

Dwire— ME29xEx0.5mm (2pcs)

A ERIM3x14mm (dpcs)

A ER2MAx3mm dpcs)

BHSxI M3x14mm Ty oy 41 0pes)
FeiF 2 M3x14mm (7R 4w +/10pes)
FiF 2 M3x18mm (7o 4w +/10pes)
FL—ARAFTH—twvhk

Iz B2 M25x12 (10pcs)

2 B2 M25x16 (10pcs)

FOUA bwTZA 52— MAx] 0mm (4pcs)
B3 M2.5xEmm (10pcs)

7w isp— BxEx0.3mm (10pcs)

HBS+ b2z b 1B —ILR D ~/dpcs)
EwdiFaw sty bk (108mm/2PCS)
EwdiFaw sty b (124mm/2PCS)
23w+ 7 M29MmA FO—%/2pcs)
3 w2 F—W(29MmA ~O—4/2pcs)
23w ¢ 7 M38mMmA FO—%/2pcs)
23 w2 F—w(38mMmZA ~O—+/2pcs)

S hOIA bFIEv R

S hOIA bRV F—F Tty H4ET)

Ao i p— (3mm)

=A% FIL—b

O REAADY 3 TF—LtEy
FIUGE=F 43T OT)

S b bA)—F1 (48T)
F—L3Z92 A

F—L3Z92 (B

F—L392 ()

F=L¥ow D30
EvVEZTwatwk

TSANR—Y—tw

EPEEw b 24— 2pos)
2Pty MZ0M R F 95— 2pos)
Py MU TFO5— 2pcs)
ITIt—

YawsSI—(T702 )
AFPUZGIOw oty MO
FrAF—TOw oty ~15H
FodEvtw

HB A4 2 1+ (FIL—/ 1/8 )(F—/2pcs)

HB PROTO #+ (E2&/ 1/8 11F—/2pcs)
HB E=LZ &+ (E22/ 1/8 1TF—/2pcs)
HB E—LZ 51+ (Lw K/ 1/8/1#=)

HE AHFU wE #4% (E2o/ 1/8 1#¥—/2pcs)
HB AHTUwE S04 (Lw B/ 1/8)/1F—/2pcs)
HB AHTU wES (R b/1/8)1F—/2pos)
TR 9w 2w R{7mms2pes)

AFEEw (202224 28mmia—F)
AFEty k(222426.2830mm/O24)
wawsH—Fty

3w SR TG (T U—270mms2pcs)

23w HA T FRD B70mms2pos)

23w ATV (T IL—/T70mm/2pcs)

23w HA T H (- IO—/70mm/2pcs)

23w HA T HF(d—IL E70mm/2pcs)

23w SA T H Ly B/70mm/2pes)

3w A TG (T U—/BEmm/2pcs)

23w HA T I RD B/BEmMm/2pos)

23w ATV F( T IL—/85mm/2pcs)

23w HA T H( IO—/B5mm/2pcs)

23w A TS (-1 E/BEmm/2pcs)

23w SA T H Ly K/BEMmM/2pes)
F—=L¥owHD20)

F—=L¥ow D25

F—=LIow D35

AFFUZIIOw oty N4

milE =B

105856
105857
105858
105859
105260
108861
105862
105863
105264
105865
110070
110072
110073
110074
1ionez
BO22

AFFUXTIOwIF—Lty H&174)
A== ESTY+ T Ry - (2pos)
ES4F2e 7+ (92mm)
FLAT—v(Bpcs)

Y3 wd/ AFESHf—E(4pos)
UFPHAAY w3y P—Lty

S I R AS B 2(2pce)
3wy I—(UF)

D12 ZUFRFT+

TwbEH—Ftw

VS F MAxBmm Fuiy &y 10pcs)
Ow FIZF Bx14mm (Spos)
FILZUFPNIFvUFEY
Fl—F)(y FAZ U a—tw H4dpcs)
FIL=—ILE.8xEx3mm 4 pcs)
A—JLF U4 B 1xdmm (2pes)
BOz2 — LT 247 531 0% 3mm (2pcs)
BOBE M—JLNFUZS Bx 168x5mm (2pos)
HBCBO0G-1 F274—2

HBCE017 Bx51mm #—21Tw &)L

HECE019 FIFrnoiivd

HBCEO021 F21tw B

HBCE022 FI¥vrv+ I+

HBCE2023 emm Ou &7

HBCE043 —iwd o935 wF (3va—5A7/5A b=
HBCE04E5 45 wFATUusd

HBCROSS-1 SW &2 kT L—2H)1—

HBCBOES & —oF wFn\o s

HBCE209E 3x17mm 2+ 27 b

HBCE100 ¥3ws I Ry b

HBCS113 iz« —EZ (10pcs)

Zosz2 VS FI M3xBmm Fuiy &y 1 0pcs)
Z084 BSFI M3kl 2mm (Fufwdr v b/ 10pcs)
Z086 VS FI M3k 8mm (Fufwdr v k71 0pcs)
Z150 FPUFHItA T2y

Z218 FFS M3k 5mm (Fufuer v /4 pes)
2224 2w —M3x8mm (1 0pcs)

Z307 B3I MAK Omm (Fefiy U ar o b/l 4pos)
Z351 FFI M3xemm Fiy &y 1 0pcs)
Z352 FFIF M3xBmm Fiy &y 1 0pcs)
Z353 FFF M3k 0mm (74w /1 0pes)
2354 FFI M3k 2mm (Fuiwdr v k41 0pes)
Z492 TRz B M2.2x4.8mm (Bpos)
Z542 F 4w TR M3KBmm (12pcs)

Z544 F ¢ w TR M3K12mm (Epcs)

Z546 F w3 M3x18mm (1 0pcs)

2547 F 4w TR M3X20mm (Epcs)

253 +w M3 (Bpcs)

ZEE3 Ow&+w - M3 (Epos)

=% F02Fw EM4 (dpos)

Z700 AERIMIxIMmM (Epcs)

Z702 AER M3x5mm (10pcs)

Z704 AER M3x2mm (10pcs)

721 AERIMAxdmm (dpcs)

Zrze AERI MdxEmm (Bpcs)

Z800 AU 0w p—3xEmm (20pcs)

105822
105823
105824
105825
105826

AFFUIIOwsP—Lty F173)
AFF U IIOwsP—hty F1472)
AFFUIIOwsP—Lty MF14T1)
Sof b T BAI—F 1 (4ET)

Sof b T BRI —F (5OT)

109827 HBES- bz b 1B — LD b/dpos)
109828 HBSA bz b 1:8HA—/L{dposs TO-)
HBCSO51 &4

HBCS0S0 #—2tw ZILLF

HBCS122-1 3 w&a )L #2650
HBCS122-10 &3 w o7 L #5650

HBCS122-11 3w o7 )L #5600
HBCS122-12 &3 w4 )L #1000
HBCS122-13 3w #4 - L #5000
HBC8122-14 3w &)l #10000
HBCS122-15 3 w o7 L #6650
HBCS122-16 &3 w o4 )L #700

HBCS122-17 3w &4 - L #2000

HBCS1222 3woa )L #3650

HBCS8122-3 3 woa )L #450

HBCS122-4 3w&7 )L #3000

HBCS8122-5 3w &AL #4000

HBCS81226 3w&d L #7000

HBCS81227 3w&a )L #300

HBCS122-8 3w&a )L #400

HBCS1229 3w&a )L #500

PAGE 37










Has I

Numéro de

www.hothodiesonline.com
Hot Bodiss USA

www.hothodiesonline.com

www.hpiracing.co.jp
HF Ja

i mfm;#
Higashi-ku, Ha ]
Shizuoka 431-3121 JAPAN
053-432-6161

www.hpiracing.net.cn
HPI China
ﬁFu)ungRuud,T

Zhoushi
é‘ﬂ:& Jiangsu China 216313
(+86) 51250320780




